

## भारतीय खो खो संघ KHO KHO FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated to : International Kho Kho Federation, Asian Kho Kho Federation & Indian Olympic Association Recognised by Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports

PRESIDENT SUDHANSHU MITTAL MOB: 9811034338

**F.No:** 2-5/KKFI/EC/2019/2022

TREASURER
SURENDRA KUMAR BHUTIYANI
MOB: 9837021140

M.S.TYAGI MOB: 9999010236

**Dated:** 18.10.2022

## **SPECIAL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE**

To:

All Members of the Executive Committee of Kho Kho Federation of India.

Sub: Holding of Special Executive Committee Meeting on 30th Oct. 2022.

With reference to the subject cited above, the Special Executive Committee Meeting is scheduled to be held on Sunday, 30<sup>th</sup> Oct. 2022, at 11.30 AM at Ghadsoli Maidan, Phaltan, Satara, Maharashtra, in accordance with Rule 15.4(i) of the Constitution of the Kho Kho Federation of India (KKFI).

The agenda of the Special Executive Committee Meeting shall include:

- i) **Agenda Item No. 1**: Confirmation of the minutes of the previous Emergent Executive Committee Meetings held on 16<sup>th</sup> December 2021 & 29<sup>th</sup> September 2022 at New Delhi & Ahmedabad, Gujarat respectively.
- ii) **Agenda Item No. 2**: Regarding Opening of CNA (Central Nodal Agency) Account with Union Bank of India as per the directions of MYAS.
- iii) **Agenda Item No. 3**: To deliberate the matter with respect to the dispute of Uttar Pradesh Kho Kho Association (UPKKA), Haryana State Kho Kho Association (HSKKA) or other State/UT Kho Kho Association, if any.
- iv) Agenda Item No. 4: Any other matter with permission of the chair.

The members of the Executive Committee of KKFI are requested to make it convenient to attend the same in person at the date, time & location given above.

(M. S. Tyagi)

General Secretary

Kho Kho Federation of India

## **Copy for Information to:**

i) President, Kho Kho Federation of India